TERMS & CONDITIONS: Power Up Your Cancer Protection Campaign



- 1. Power Up Your Cancer Protection Campaign ("Campaign") is organised by HSBC Life (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. ("HSBC Life") from 21 May 2024 to 31 August 2024 (both dates are inclusive) or limited to first 10,000 Applicants (defined in Paragraph 3 below), whichever is earlier.
- 2. The complimentary Group Hospital and Surgical Insurance ("Cancer Coverage") will provide coverage for Applicant (defined in Paragraph 3 below) from date of application to 31 December 2024 (both dates are inclusive). The Cancer Coverage consist of the following benefits: (a) Cancer Support with lump sum benefit of \$\$10,000 is payable upon diagnosis of Cancer; and (b) Hospital Daily Cash benefit with \$100 per day payout for hospitalisation due to Cancer, for up to 5 days. Cancer ("Cancer") refers to prostate cancer, colon cancer, breast cancer, or ovarian cancer at any stage. Please read the Policy Terms and Conditions for the applicable terms and conditions, including definitions of capitalized terms and the full list of exclusions.
- 3. To be eligible for the Campaign, eligible applicant ("Applicant") needs to be at the time of effective date of cover: (a) between Age 21 and Age 55; and (b) must be a Resident of Singapore (Singapore Citizens and Permanent Residents (holders of re-entry permits) as well as holders of employment passes (Employment Pass or S Pass) residing in Singapore). To be eligible for Cancer Coverage, all necessary information on the Applicant to be covered should be provided upon request (HSBC Life may ask for satisfactory evidence of insurability and eligibility, if needed). Each Applicant shall be entitled to apply for one (1) Cancer Coverage under this Campaign.
- 4. By applying for this Campaign, each Applicant agrees that HSBC Life, and its representatives or agents may: (i) collect, use and disclose his/her personal data for the purposes set out in the HSBC Life Data Privacy Notice which can be found here and (ii) send him/her marketing and promotional materials from the HSBC Group* using the following channels** (a) Email, and/or (b) Mobile message, and/or (c) Call, and/or (d) Post. *HSBC Life, its holding companies, affiliates, subsidiaries and associated entities and their respective agents, authorised service providers and third parties. ** If you have previously opted out of receiving marketing and promotional materials, please note that this supersedes your previous instruction.
- 5. All decisions made by HSBC Life in connection with this Campaign (including the interpretation of terms and conditions of this Campaign) shall be final and binding on all Applicants of the Campaign. Appeals will not be entertained.
- 6. HSBC Life reserves the right to reject any Applicant from the Campaign at any time without prior notice for any reason. No Applicant shall be entitled to any payment or compensation from HSBC Life should they have been rejected.
- 7. HSBC Life shall not be liable for any liabilities, losses, damages, cost and expenses incurred by a participant or third party in conjunction with or resulting from this Promotion.
- 8. HSBC Life may at its sole and absolute discretion and without prior notice, withdraw or terminate this Campaign or vary the terms and conditions of this Campaign.
- 9. In any dispute, HSBC Life's decision will be absolute and final.
- 10. These terms and conditions are governed by the laws of Singapore and the parties submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Singapore.

TERMS & CONDITIONS: Power Up Your Cancer Protection Campaign



Important Information

This advertisement is not a contract of insurance and not for use outside Singapore. The precise terms and conditions for the complimentary Cancer Coverage are specified in the Policy Terms and Conditions. This advertisement is for your information only and does not have any regard to your specific investment objectives, financial situation or particular needs. You may wish to seek advice from a HSBC Life Financial Planner before making a commitment to apply for this Campaign, and if you choose not to seek advice, you should consider whether the product is suitable for you. Protected up to specified limits by SDIC. This advertisement has not been reviewed by the Monetary Authority of Singapore. All information is correct as of May 2024.

HSBC Life (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Company Reg No. 199903512M)

Mailing Address: Robinson Road Post Office P.O. Box 1094 Singapore 90214